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    DATE    EVENT     HOSTS 

March 4, Saturday Ladies Tea at the Pink House Tea Rm. Karen Grobbel 

March 31, Friday Feather Bowling at the Cadieux Café VC Brian & Tamra Fromm and Rob & Sharon Suess 

May 13, Saturday Club House Spring Clean-up  Cdre. Matt Bontomasi 

May 20, Saturday Fitting Out Party   PC Liz Natter & Dir. Paul Maiale 

June 7, Wednesday Race Series 1: First Race   Race Committee 

June 17, Saturday Party at Neff Park (name TBD)  RC Jim Callahan & Marcia Cron 

June 23-25, Weekend Rendezvous @ Metro Beach  PC Don & Paula Smolenski 

July 8, Saturday  Homeport Rendezvous   PC Sheila Tomkowiak & Joan Ferguson 
   In memory of PC John Popovich 
 
July 9, Sunday  Past Commodores Breakfast  PC Liz Natter 

July 12, Wednesday Race Series 1 Final Race & Party  Race Committee 

July 26, Wednesday Race Series 2: First Race   Race Committee 

August 11-13, Weekend  Rendezvous @ Milliken State Park PC Tom & Mary VanderMaas 

August 19, Saturday Party at Neff Park (name TBD)  PC Wayne & PC Linda Onstwedder & Dir. Veronica Greiner 

August 30, Wednesday Race Series 2 Final Race   Race Committee  

September 10, Sunday  Kaiser Cup Regatta   Race Committee 

October 7, Saturday Chili Cook Off/Oktoberfest  Cdre. Matt Bontomasi & Dir. Paul Maiale 

November 17, Friday GPC Tree Lighting in the Village  PC Don Smolenski & PC Buzz Young 

December 3?, Sunday Christmas Party    TBD 

December 21, Thurs.   Winter Solstice   Duncan Currie 

TBD   Commodore’s Ball   VC Brian Fromm 

 


